

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
7041/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014
in CRLR No. 1865/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MONU @ PAVNEESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in S.T. No.635 of
2009, before the Additional Sessions Judge, Court No.4, Meerut,
qua the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master