

Listed on : 28.10.2016
Court No. : 8
Item : 59

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3774 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.7939 & 7940 OF 2015

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order)

Monu @ Pavneesh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order-

"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no.2, let the matter be listed after four weeks."

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate has on 08.08.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate
2, Central Lane, Bengali Market, N.D.
2. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate
232, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR