

JITEM NO.64

COURT NO.8 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3774/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014
in CRLR No. 1865/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MONU @ PAVNEESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order
passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition,
pending applications filed in the matter are also disposed of.

Needless to say, the order dated 1-5-2015 passed by this Court

granting stay of further proceedings in S.T. No.635 of 2009, before

the Additional Sessions Judge, Court No.4, Meerut, U.P. qua the
petitioner till the next date of hearing, stands vacated.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER